MIC5295 Evaluation Board
Low Quiescent Current, 150mA LDO
Regulator
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
July 2010
M9999-071410-B
 (408) 944-0800
General Description

the equation. In this configuration VOUT is set to
approximately 5V.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
MIC5295-3.0YD EV 150mA LDO Evaluation Board
MIC5295-3.3YD EV 150mA LDO Evaluation Board
MIC5295-5.0YD EV 150mA LDO Evaluation Board
MIC5295YD EV 150mA Adjustable LDO
Evaluation Board
Micrel, Inc. MIC5295 Evaluation Board
July 2010 2                                                             M9999-071410-B
Evaluation Board Schematic (Fixed Output)
Bill of Materials
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty.
C1 UMK325BJ106KM-T Taiyo Yuden(1) Capacitor, 10µF, 50V, X5R, Size 1210  1
C2 TMK212BJ225KG-T Taiyo Yuden Capacitor, 2.2µF, 25V, X5R, Size 0805 1
U1 MIC5295-XXYD Micrel, Inc.(2) Low Quiescent Current, 150mA LDO Regulator 1
Notes:
1.   Tiao Yuden:  www.t-yuden.com
2. Micrel, Inc.:  www.micrel.com.
Micrel, Inc. MIC5295 Evaluation Board